

City of Ringgold

150 Tennessee Street Ringgold, GA 30736

Office (706) 935-3061 Fax (706) 965-7446

CITY OF RINGGOLD DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

The City of Ringgold Downtown Development Authority has four (4) Board positions that need to be filled.

If you are a Catoosa County Resident and/or a City of Ringgold Business Owner who would like to seek appointment to this open Board position, then submit a Statement of Interest (which you will find on the website, www.cityofringgoldga.gov, under Forms and Applications/Ringgold Resident Forms) outlining your qualifications along with a cover letter explaining why you would like to be a Board Member on the City of Ringgold Downtown Development Authority Board.

Mail in your Statement of Interest along with your cover letter no later than December 15, 2022 to: Nicki Lundeen, City of Ringgold, 150 Tennessee Street, Ringgold, GA 30736; or fax it in to 706-965-7446, Attention: Nicki Lundeen.

Candidates may be asked to interview for the position.